
Electric & Other Utilities

Thiago Silva
thiagosilva@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 2555

André Sampaio I Guilherme Lima I
Murilo Riccini I Walter Chiarvesio

Head of Research LatAm
Miguel Machado

Cement & Construction

Alan Alanis
aalanis@santander.com.mx
+52 55 5269 2103

Andres Soto I Jose Ramirez

Capital Goods

Lucas Barbosa
ltbarbosa@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 5320

Leonardo Catto I Ruben López I Daniel Gewehr

Technology, Media & 
Telecom

Maria Tereza Azevedo

maria.azevedo@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 9318

Augusto Gazzola

Financials Non-Banks

Henrique Navarro
havieira@santander.com.br
+55 11 3012 5756

Claudia Benavente I Renan Ikemoto 
I Andres Soto I Anahy Souza I Walter Chiarvesio 

Agribusiness

Christian Audi
caudi@santander.us
+1 212 350 3991

Rodrigo Almeida

Financials Banks

Henrique Navarro
havieira@santander.com.br
+55 11 3012 5756

Claudia Benavente I Renan Ikemoto I Andres Soto 
Anahy Souza I Jorge Henderson I Walter Chiarvesio 

Real Estate

Fanny Oreng
fanny.avino@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 9992

Ygor Altero I Walter Chiarvesio I Emilio 
Acevedo I Pedro Fonseca I Ruben López

Transportation

Lucas Barbosa

ltbarbosa@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 5320

Leonardo Catto I Ruben López

Oil, Gas & Petrochemicals 

Christian Audi
caudi@santander.us
+1 212 350 3991

Rodrigo Almeida I Walter Chiarvesio

Health Care 

Marcio Osako
marcio.osako@santander.com.br
+55 11 3012 5734

Rafael de Barros

Food & Beverage

Alan Alanis
aalanis@santander.com.mx
+52 55 5269 2103

Marcel Moraes I Andres Soto I Hector Maya I 
Simone Tanimaru

Retailing

Ruben Couto 
ruben.couto@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 7959

Igor Lima I Gabriel Disselli I Emilio Acevedo I
Andres Soto I Hector Maya I Alan Alanis

Pulp & Paper

Rafael Barcellos
rafael.barcellos@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 9578 

Arthur Biscuola

SECTORS

Equity Strategy
Brazil

Daniel Gewehr
dhgewehr@santander.com.br
+55 11 3012 5787

North Andean Countries

Andres Soto
asoto@santander.us
+1 212 407 0976

Mexico

Alan Alanis
aalanis@santander.com.mx
+52 55 5269 2103

Chile

Claudia Benavente
claudia.benavente@santander.cl
+562 2336 3361

ECONOMY SALES, SALES TRADING, TRADING & CORPORATE ACCESS

Santander Corporate & Investment Banking Equity & Research Teams (LatAm) 2021 - Institutional Investor

Argentina

Walter Chiarvesio
wchiarvesio@santanderrio.com.ar
+54 11 4341 1564

Economics

Pedro Balcão (US)
Peter Archer
Alyce Andrews
Paulina Rojas(CH)

Rodrigo Velasco (MX)
Ruben Marin 
Sebastian Quintero 
Victor Cortes (UK & Asia)
Ian Elliot (UK)
Geoffrey Knoell (HK)

Pablo Tavelli (AR)
Franco Pallitto
Camila Stolf (BZ)
Fabiana Oliver
Bruno Borghetti
Lígia Nerici

Chris Cohane (US)
Juan Lecaros
Paulia Rojas (CH)
Jose Acuña
Benson O’Hara (UK)
José León (MX)

Juan Martinez
Carlos Calvo
Carlos “Guto” Faria (BZ)
Lucas Gonçalves
Vinícius Nogueira
Guilherme Gonçalves
Janaiara Bhergami

Pablo Tavelli (AR)
Nicolas Borinelli
Jorge Ibarra
Paulina Zerboni

Trading

Alejandro Chavez (US)
Decio Pereira

Corporate Access

Tatiana Barcellos (BZ)
Ana Nadais (BZ)
Renata Belini (BZ)
Juliane Figueiredo (BZ)

The Institutional Investor LatAm Research Team Survey is important to us. 
If you have appreciated our service this year, please consider voting for us.

Sales Trading

Claudia Crisostomo (CH)
Helio Correia (UK/Asia)
Ellie Feitosa (US)
Bernadette Amezcua (MX)

Guillermo Aboumrad (MX)
gjaboumrad@santander.com.mx
+55 55 5257 8000
Salvador Orozco (MX)
Rafael Camarena (MX)

Metals & Mining

Rafael Barcellos
rafael.barcellos@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 9578 

Arthur Biscuola

Daniel Karp (BZ)
Felipe Kotinda (BZ)
Italo Franca (BZ)
Jankiel Santos (BZ)

Ana Paula Vescovi (BZ)
anavescovi@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 8567

Juan Cerruti (AR)
jcerruti@santander.com.ar
+5411 4341 1272

Juan Pablo Cabrera (CH)
jcabrera@santander.cl
+562 2320 3778

Lucas Maynard (BZ)
Maurício Oreng (BZ)

Sales

ESG

Maria Paula Cantusio
paula.cantusio@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 5309

Daniel Gewehr

Thematic Research 

Alan Alanis I Andres Soto  I Christian Audi  I Claudia Benavente  I Daniel Gewehr  I 
Fanny Oreng I Henrique Navarro I Lucas Barbosa  I Marcio Osako I Maria Tereza 
Azevedo  I Rafael Barcellos  I Ruben Couto  I Thiago Silva  I  Walter Chiarvesio



Financials Non-Banks

Henrique Navarro
havieira@santander.com.br
+55 11 3012 5756

Renan Ikemoto I Anahy Souza

Financials Banks

Henrique Navarro
havieira@santander.com.br
+55 11 3012 5756

Renan Ikemoto I Anahy Souza 

The Institutional Investor LatAm Research Team Survey is important to us. 
If you have appreciated our service this year, please consider voting for us.

SECTORS & EQUITY STRATEGY

ECONOMY SALES, SALES TRADING, TRADING & CORPORATE ACCESS

Santander Corporate & Investment Banking Equity & Research Teams (Brazil) 2021 - Institutional Investor

Economics Sales Corporate AccessSales Trading I Trading

Head of Research Brazil

Daniel Gewehr

Head of Equity Sales Brazil

Camila Stolf

Head of Sales Trading Brazil

Carlos Augusto Faria

Ana Paula Vescovi
anavescovi@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 8567

Daniel Karp
Felipe Kotinda
Italio Franca
Jankiel Santos

Lucas Maynard
Maurício Oreng

Camila Stolf
camila.stolf@santander.com.br
+55 11 3012 5305

Fabiana Oliver
Bruno Borghetti
Lígia Nerici

Brazil Specialists

Alyce Andrews (US)
Geoffrey Knoell (HK)
Ian Elliot (UK)
Pedro Balcão (US)
Peter Archer (US)
Victor Cortes (UK)

Carlos Augusto Faria
carlos.camargo@santander.com.br
+55 11 3012 6330

Lucas Gonçalves
Vinícius Nogueira
Guilherme Gonçalves
Janaiara Bhergami

Brazil Specialists

Chris Cohane (US)
Alejandro Chavez (US)
Benson O’Hara (UK)
Decio Pereira (US)
Juan Lecaros (US)

Tatiana Barcellos
tatianab.t.silva@santander.com.br

Ana Maria Nadais
Juliane Figueiredo
Renata Belini

Technology, Media & Telecom

Maria Tereza Azevedo
maria.azevedo@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 9318

Augusto Gazzola

Agribusiness

Christian Audi
caudi@santander.us
+1 212 350 3991

Rodrigo Almeida

Electric & Other Utilities

Thiago Silva
thiagosilva@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 2555

André Sampaio I Guilherme Lima

Real Estate

Fanny Oreng
fanny.avino@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 9992

Pedro Fonseca I Ygor Altero

Transportation

Lucas Barbosa
ltbarbosa@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 5320

Leonardo Catto

Capital Goods

Lucas Barbosa
ltbarbosa@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 5320

Leonardo Catto

Chemicals & Oil

Christian Audi

caudi@santander.us
+1 212 350 3991

Rodrigo Almeida

Health Care 

Marcio Osako
marcio.osako@santander.com.br
+55 11 3012 5734

Rafael de Barros

Food & Beverage

Marcel Moraes
marcel.moraes@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 9100    

Simone Tanimaru I Alan Alanis

Retailing

Ruben Couto 
ruben.couto@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 7959

Gabriel Disselli I Igor Lima

Metals & Mining

Rafael Barcellos
rafael.barcellos@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 9578 

Arthur Biscuola

Education

Marcio Osako
marcio.osako@santander.com.br
+55 11 3012 5734

Rafael de Barros

Equity Strategy

Daniel Gewehr
dhgewehr@santander.com.br
+55 11 3012 5787

Ricardo Peretti I Leonardo Garcia

ESG

Maria Paula Cantusio
paula.cantusio@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 5309

Daniel Gewehr

Pulp & Paper

Rafael Barcellos
rafael.barcellos@santander.com.br
+55 11 3553 9578 

Arthur Biscuola

Thematic

Daniel Gewehr 
dhgewehr@santander.com.br
+55 11 3012 5787

Christian Audi I Fanny Oreng  I Henrique Navarro  I Lucas Barbosa I Marcel Moraes I Marcio Osako I
Maria Paula Cantusio I Maria Tereza Azevedo I Rafael Barcellos I Ruben Couto 


